CH \$65.00 885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM576192

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PrestoQ, Inc.		09/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swiftly Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	475 El Camino Real	
Internal Address:	Suite 308	
City:	Milbrae	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88527988	SWIFTLANE
Serial Number:	88507226	SWIFTLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Cecily Porterfield, Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085088.0106/0107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecily Porterfield
SIGNATURE:	/Cecily Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-09-23 PrestoQ to Swiftly Systems (Name Change)#page1.tif source=2019-09-23 PrestoQ to Swiftly Systems (Name Change)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0646

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRESTOQ, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRESTOQ, INC." TO "SWIFTLY SYSTEMS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6377832 8100 SR# 20197173545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Various success of success

Authentication: 203652661

Date: 09-24-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0647 THIRD CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRESTOQ, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the

State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), PrestoQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the

"Corporation"), has adopted the following Third Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of

Amendment") to its Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PrestoQ, Inc. The Corporation was originally

incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on April 12, 2017. The certificate of incorporation

of the Corporation was amended and restated on January 17, 2018 and November 13, 2018 and amended

on March 12, 2019 and April 3, 2019 (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: The First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in

its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Swiftly Systems, Inc. (the

"Corporation")."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of

Section 242 and Section 228 (by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation) of the

General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Third Certificate of Amendment to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of September 23, 2019.

PRESTOQ, INC.

By: /s/ Henry Kim

Name: Henry Kim

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 09/23/2019 FILED 03:48 PM 09/23/2019 SR 20197173545 - File Number 6377832

RECORDED: 05/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0648